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DATE  01/11/11 

 
 
 
TO:  ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS 
 
FROM:  H. Ryan Bolles 
  DSCYF – Contract Administrator 
 
SUBJECT: ADDENDUM TO REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS (RFP) – CYF1012-Low Level 

Community Supervision 
      

ADDENDUM #1 
 

         
The list of attendees at the 1/5/11 bidders’ conference is below.  There is a planned addendum #2 
to post some of the questions raised at the conference. 
 
 

State of Delaware 
Department of Services for Children, Youth & Their Families 

Low Level Community Supervision 01/05/11 Bidders' Conference Attendee List 
 

Attendee Agency Phone Email 

Tracy Washington  PSI – Dover 302-672-7159 twashingotn@si-corp.net  

Damion Williams Affinity 302-283-1922 Damion.williams@ahmshc.com  

Chris Devaney Connections CSP 302-250-5883 cdevaney@connectionscsp.ort 

Lesley Lind VisionQuest 302-661-1826 Lesley.lind@vq.com  

Dory Zatuchni Jewish Family Svcs of DE 302-478-9411 dzatuchni@jfsdelaware.org 

 Monique Slaughter Resources for Human Development 215-951-0300 monique@rhd.org 

Del Failing People’s Place 302-422-8033 dfailing@peoplesplace2.com 

Malik Muhammad Providence Service Corp. 
302-379-1043 
302-429-6964 mmuhammad@provcorp.com  

Tim Brandau Child, Inc. 302-762-8989 tbrandau@childinc.com 

Brenda Overton YMCA DE Central 302-254-9622 boverton@ymcade.org  

Fern Davis Brandywine Program 302-995-2002 davisf@diakon.org  

Mary Elizabeth Mical Delaware Center for Justice 
302-658-7274 
(ex. 25) mmical@dcjustice.org  

Gregory Hammond The Hammond Group, Inc. 866-984-2665 greg@hammondgrp.com 

 
All other terms and conditions remain the same. 
 
If you have any questions, please contact me at 302-633-2701 or Herbert.Bolles@state.de.us 
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